## 497999999999999999999999

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	diess)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nar	ne)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Centificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
		i

Office Use Only



000330842030

000330842030 06/14/19--01006--005 \*\*112.50

I SOI HIS THE NITE 61

2019 JUE 14 AH 9: 42

C. GOLDEN
JUN 1 7 2019

CG

### 'CORPORATE ACCESS, \_

When you need ACCESS to the world

INC.

236 East 6th Avenue. Tallahassee, Florida 32303 P.O. Box 37066 (32315-7066) ~ (850) 222-2666 or (800) 969-1666. Fax (850) 222-1666

		WALK IN
	I	PICK UP: <u>06/14/2019</u>
×	CERTIFIED COPY	
	РНОТОСОРУ	
	CUS	
хx	FILING	MERGER
	/IDACANN, LTD.	
((	CORPORATE NAME AND D	OCUMENT #)
	CORPORATE NAME AND D	OCUMENT #)
((	CORPORATE NAME AND D	OCUMENT #)
((	CORPORATE NAME AND D	OCUMENT #)
	CORPORATE NAME AND D	OCHMENT #\
•	CORPORATE NAME AND D	OCOMENT#)
(0	CORPORATE NAME AND D	OCUMENT#)
PECIAL	INSTRUCTIONS:	
11011111	and and or rough	

### ARTICLES OF MERGER FOR

2019 JUN 14 AM 9: 42

#### FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The following Articles of Merger are submitted in accordance with Florida Statutes Section 605.1025 and 620.2108 to merge VidaCann, Ltd., a Florida limited partnership ("Merging Entity") and Huntley Group, LLC, a Florida limited liability company (the "Surviving Entity").

#### ARTICLE I MERGING PARTY

The exact name, jurisdiction, entity type and document number for the merging limited partnership is as follows:

Name	<u>Jurisdiction</u>	Document Number	Entity Type
VidaCann, Ltd.	FL	A17000000406	Limited Partnership

#### ARTICLE II SURVIVING PARTY

The exact name, jurisdiction, entity type, and document number for the surviving limited liability company is as follows:

Name	Jurisdiction	Document Number	Entity Type
Huntley Group LLC	FL	L03000029794	Limited Liability Company

#### ARTICLE HI APPROVAL OF MERGER

The merger was approved by each domestic merging entity that is a limited liability company in accordance with ss. 605.1021-605.1026; by each other merging entity as required by its governing law; and by each member of such limited liability company who as a result of the merger will have interest holder liability under s. 605.1023(1)(b).

#### ARTICLE IV SURVIVING ENTITY

The surviving entity exists before the merger and is a domestic filing entity, the amendment to its public organic record is attached.

#### ARTICLE V

This entity agrees to pay any members with appraisal rights the amount, to which members are entitled under ss.605.1006 and 605.1061-605.1072, Florida Statutes.

#### ARTICLE VI EFFECTIVE DATE

The merger shall become effective as of the date of filing by the Florida Department of State.

#### ARTICLE VII SIGNATURE OF EACH PARTY

Name of Entity

Signature

Typed/Printed Name & Title

David Loop, President of Loop's Nursery & Greenhouses, Inc., General Partner

Huntley Group LLC

L. Ward Huntley, Manager

## PLAN OF MERGER BETWEEN VIDACANN, LTD AND HUNTLEY GROUP LLC

The following Plan of Merger, which was adopted and approved by Huntley Group LLC, a Florida limited liability company (the "Surviving Limited Liability Company") and VidaCann, Ltd., a Florida limited partnership (the "Merged Entity"), in accordance with Florida Statutes, Chapter 605 and Chapter 620.

1. The exact name, jurisdiction, and entity type for the <u>merged party</u> is as follows:

Name	<u>Jurisdiction</u>	Entity Type
VidaCann, Ltd.	FL	Limited Partnership

2. The exact name, jurisdiction, and entity type for the <u>surviving party</u> is as follows:

Name	Jurisdiction	Entity Type
Huntley Group LLC	FL	Limited Liability Company

- 3. On the effective date of the merger the general terms and conditions of the merger are: (i) the separate existence of the Merged Entity shall cease, and the Merged Entity shall be merged with and into the Surviving Limited Liability Company, (ii) the Articles of Organization of the Surviving Limited Liability Company in effect immediately prior to the effective date of the merger shall be the Articles of Organization of the Surviving Limited Liability Company and such articles of organization of the Surviving Limited Liability Company shall be amended as a result of the merger in accordance with the Articles of Amendment attached hereto, and (iii) the Federal Employer Identification Number ("FEI") assigned to the Merged Entity shall be the FEI used for the Surviving Limited Liability Company post-merger.
- 4. The manner and basis of converting the partnership units in the Merged Entity into units of membership interest in the Surviving Limited Liability Company is as follows: Partnership units in the Merged Entity shall be converted on a one-to-one basis into units of membership interest in the Surviving Limited Liability Company and the membership interest of the sole member of the Surviving Limited Liability Company pre-merger, shall be cashed out for \$100, thereby making the ownership of the Surviving Limited Liability Company the same as that of the Merged Entity immediately prior to the merger.
- 5. There are no rights to acquire interests, shares or other securities in the Merged Entity to be converted.

6. The name and address of the Manager of the Surviving Limited Liability Company is as follows:

Name	Address
David Loop	2568 Old Middleburg Road Jacksonville, Florida 32210
	Jacksonvine, Piorida 32210

# ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF HUNTLEY GROUP LLC (a Florida Limited Liability Company)

The Articles of Organization for this Limited Liability Company were filed on August 12, 2003 and assigned Florida document number L03000029794.

This amendment is submitted to amend and restate Articles I, II, and III of the Articles of Organization as follows:

#### ARTICLE I

The name of the limited liability company is: VidaCann, LLC.

#### ARTICLE II

The principal address and mailing address of the limited liability company 450-106 State Rd. 13N, #371, St. Johns, Florida 32259.

#### **ARTICLE III**

The name and street address of the limited liability company's registered agent is Palmetto Charter Services, Inc., 149 S. Ridgewood Ave., Suite 700, Daytona Beach, Florida 32114.

The foregoing amendments shall be effective upon filing.

Dated: June 13 , 2019.

David Loop, Manager

#### ACCEPTANCE OF DESIGNATION

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, the undersigned hereby accepts appointment as registered agent and agrees to act in this capacity. The undersigned further agrees to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of its duties, and is familiar with and understands the obligations of its position as provided for in Chapter 605, Florida Statutes.

PALMETTO CHARTER SERVICES INC., a

Florida Corporation

Andrea M. Kurak Its: Vice-President